# CH \$440.00 543515

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM552123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2019

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAP Foam, Inc.		06/01/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAP Products Inc.	
Street Address:	2400 Boston Street, Suite 200	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21224	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5435154	
Registration Number:	5086256	STORM BOND
Registration Number:	5105859	MOUSE SHIELD
Registration Number:	4517866	NO WARP
Registration Number:	4517865	EASY FILL
Registration Number:	4501452	RIP 'N GO
Registration Number:	2989651	FILL IT!
Registration Number:	4038913	CPDS
Registration Number:	3886548	THE SAFEST FOAM TO SEAL YOUR HOME
Registration Number:	2898598	FIRE BREAK
Registration Number:	2365936	REDDY INSULATION
Registration Number:	1145000	TOUCH 'N FOAM
Registration Number:	1261738	REDDY INSULATION
Registration Number:	1412342	TOUCH 'N SEAL
Registration Number:	1161523	TOUCH 'N STICK
Registration Number:	1147168	INSTANT INSULATION
Registration Number:	1144999	TOUCH 'N SEAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 006809 FRAME: 0834

900525946

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 8478162230

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8478162280

**Email:** pcigelnik@rustoleum.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Cigelnik / Rust-Oleum Corp

Address Line 1: 11 Hawthorn Parkway
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Vernon Hills, ILLINOIS 60061

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Cigelnik
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Cigelnik/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=DAPFoam-DAPProducts Delaware Certificate of Merger 06.01.2019#page1.tif source=DAPFoam-DAPProducts Delaware Certificate of Merger 06.01.2019#page2.tif source=DAPFoam-DAPProducts Delaware Certificate of Merger 06.01.2019#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006809 FRAME: 0835

Delaware

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DAP FOAM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DAP PRODUCTS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DAP PRODUCTS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 9:56 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2019 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202933543 Date: 05-31-19

2269878 8100M SR# 20195012267

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006809 FRAME: 0836

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation	nis DAP Products Inc.
	and the name of the corporation being
merged into this surviving corporation is DAP	Foam, Inc.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has bee and acknowledged by each of the constituent of	50.40.40 50 505 500 540 57 50000000 505 5000000 500
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporati	on is DAP Products Inc.
	a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation Certificate of Incorporation.	
FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on	June 1,2019 at 12:01 a.m.
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file	at 2628 Pearl Road
81 48 89 . 118 8 8	, the place of business
of the surviving corporation.	
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of M corporation on request, without cost, to any sto	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving c	orporation has caused this certificate to be
signed by an authorized officer, the 31 2019	day of May ,A.D.,
By:	- Martin / Con
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Authorized Officer
Name:	Edward to Nowe
	Print or Type
Title:	Secretary
	<i></i>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006809 FRAME: 0837

## Delaware Division of Corporations 401 Federal Street – Suite 4

Dover, DE 19901 Phone: 302-739-3073 Fax: 302-739-3812

Certificate of Merger

Dear Sir or Madam:

Attached please find a Certificate of Merger form to be filed in accordance with the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The fee to file the Certificate is a \$239.00. If your document is more than 1 page, please include \$9.00 for each additional page. You will receive a stamped "Filed" copy of your submitted document. A certified copy may be requested for an additional \$50. Expedited services are available. Please contact our office concerning these fees.

Contact our Franchise Tax Section concerning taxes due on any Delaware companies merging out of existence. A check for the tax payment and the filing/assessment fee must accompany the Certificate for filing. Please make your check payable to the "Delaware Secretary of State".

For the convenience of processing your order in a timely manner, please include a cover letter with your name, address and telephone/fax number to enable us to contact you if necessary. Please make sure you thoroughly complete all information requested on this form. It is important that the execution be legible, we request that you print or type your name under the signature line.

Thank you for choosing Delaware as your corporate home. Should you require further assistance in this or any other matter, please don't hesitate to call us at (302) 739-3073.

Sincerely,

Department of State Division of Corporations

encl. rev. 07/04

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006809 FRAME: 0838

**RECORDED: 12/05/2019**